5592992012

TO:15712730140

P.1

500073153				
BedChoine Version v1.1 500073153 SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/24/2006 CONVEYING PARTY DATA Execution Date OnVEYING PARTY DATA 01/24/2006 CONVEYING PARTY DATA Execution Date Ontris Alan Caprioliti 01/24/2006 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 01/24/2006 Name: Chris and Carrie Caprioliti Family Trust Street Address: 3.3.3 W. Show AVEF. Suffer # 1.5 City: FR.ES.NO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 9.3.7 DQ PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Property Type Number Property Type Statement for sursuccessful. Phone: 559.207.7092 Email: Statelechnologies.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 559.207.7092 Email: Jeff@vecotechnologies.com Correspondent Name: Chris Capitotii Address Line 1: Chris Capitotii NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chris Capitotii		PATENT ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/24/2006 CONVEYING PARTY DATA Marne Execution Date O1/24/2005 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Marne Execution Date O1/24/2005 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Marne: Chris and Carrie Capriotti Family Trust Strate/Country: CALIFORNA Prostal Conte: 43 7 D 4 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number: Strate/Country: CALIFORNA Prosperty Type Number: Strate/Country: CALIFORNA PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Patient Number: (559)299-2012 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (559)299-2012 Consepondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsucceassful. Phone: State/Country Chris Capriotti Number:	Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1			
EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/24/2006 CONVEYING PARTY DATA Mame Execution Date O1/24/2006 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Chris and Carrie Capriotti Family Trust Street Address: 333 W. Shaw Ayes. Suite Street Address: 333 W. Shaw Ayes. Suite Street Address: 333 W. Shaw Ayes. Suite City: FRESNO State/Country: ICALFORNIA Postal Code: G3704 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Software Property Type Number Patent Number: 5791708 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (559)299-2012 Consepondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: S55-927-7832 Email: Jeff@vecotechnologies.com Carrespondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: S55-927-7832 Email: Jeff@vecotechnologies.com Carrespondence will be sent via US Addividen the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: S59-297-7832 Emai	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name Execution Date Chris Alan Capriotti 01/24/2006 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 01/24/2006 Name: Chris and Carrie Capriotti Family Trust Street Address: 3.3.3 State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 9.3.7.04 Property Type Number Property Type Number Patent Number: 5791708 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fast US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 559/297-7892 Email: Jeff@vecotechnologies.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 559/297-7892 Email: Jeff@vecotechnologies.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 559/297-7892 Email: Jeff@vecotechnologies.com Couries Conriscopriotii Chris Capriotii Address Line 1: Zr484 Oak Flat Lane Address Line 4: Clovis, CALIFORNIA 93619 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chris Capriotti Total Attachme	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
Name Execution Date Chris Alan Capriotti 01/24/2006 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Chris and Carrie Capriotti Family Trust Street Address: 333 W. Shaw Aver. Stuffer # 15 City: FRESNO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: G37D4 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/24/2006		
Chris Alan Capriotti 01/24/2006 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Chris and Carrie Cepriotti Family Trust Street Address: 333 W. Shaw Aver. Suite ** 15 City: FRESNO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Prostal Code: G3704 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Number Property Type Number Patent Number: 5791708 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (559)299-2012 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 559-297-7892 Email: jeff@vecotechnologies.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 559-297-7892 Email: jeff@vecotechnologies.com Correspondent Name: Chris Capriotti Address Line 1: 27484 Oak Flat Lane Address Line 4: Clovis, CALIFORNIA 93619 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chris Capriotti Total Attachments: 12 source=Chris#page4.tf	CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Image: Christian Capriodit Image: Christian Carrie Capriodit Family Trust Street Address: 333 W. Shaw Aver. Suite # 15 City: FRESNO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code:				
Name: Chris and Carrie Capriotil Family Trust Street Address: 333 W. Shaw Aye. Suite 15 City: FRESNO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 93704 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Patent Number: 5791708 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (559)299-2012 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 559-297-7892 Email: jeff@vecotechnologies.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 559-297-7892 Email: jeff@vecotechnologies.com Correspondent Name: Chris Capriotti Address Line 4: Clovis, CALIFORNIA 93619 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chris Capriotti Total Attachments: 12 source=Chris#page1.tif source=Chris#page2.tif source=Chris#page3.tif	Chris Alan Capriotti 01/24/2006		01/24/2006	
Street Address: 333 W. Shaw Ave. Suite # 15 City: FRESNO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code:	RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Street Address: 333 W. Shaw Ave. Suite # 15 City: FRESNO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code:	Name: Chris and Carrie Capriotti Family Trust			
City: FRESNO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: -G3704 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Patent Number: 5791708 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (559)299-2012 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 559-297-7892 Email: jeff@vecotechnologies.com Correspondent Name. Chris Capriotti Address Line 1: 27484 Oak Flat Lane Address Line 4: Clovis, CALIFORNIA 93619 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chris Capriotti Total Attachments: 12 source=Chris#page1.tif source=Chris#page3.tif source=Chris#page4.tif	Street Address: 333 W/	treet Address: 333 W. Shaw AVE, Suite #15		
State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code:				
Postal Code:				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Patent Number: 5791708 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (559)299-2012 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 559-297-7892 Email: jeff@vecotechnologies.com Correspondent Name: Chris Caprlotti Address Line 1: 27484 Oak Flat Lane Address Line 4: Clovis, CALIFORNIA 93619 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chris Caprlotti Total Attachments: 12 cource=Chris#page1.tif source=Chris#page3.tif source=Chris#page4.tif				
Patent Number: 5791708 CORRESPONDENCE DATA	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (559)299-2012 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 559-297-7892 Email: jeff@vecotechnologies.com Correspondent Name: Chris Capriotti Address Line 1: 27484 Oak Flat Lane Address Line 4: Clovis, CALIFORNIA 93619 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chris Capriotti Total Attachments: 12 source=Chris#page1.tif source=Chris#page2.tif source=Chris#page3.tif source=Chris#page4.tif	Property Type Number			
Fax Number: (559)299-2012 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 559-297-7892 Email: jeff@vecotechnologies.com Correspondent Name: Chris Capriotti Address Line 1: 27484 Oak Flat Lane Address Line 4: Clovis, CALIFORNIA 93619 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chris Capriotti Total Attachments: 12 Chris Capriotti source=Chris#page1.tif clipage3.tif source=Chris#page4.tif source=Chris#page4.tif	Patent Number: 579	5791708		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 559-297-7892 Email: jeff@vecotechnologies.com Correspondent Name: Chris Capriotti Address Line 1: 27484 Oak Flat Lane Address Line 4: Clovis, CALIFORNIA 93619 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chris Capriotti Total Attachments: 12 Chris Capriotti source=Chris#page1.tif Chris Capriotti source=Chris#page3.tif source=Chris#page4.tif	CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 559-297-7892 Email: jeff@vecotechnologies.com Correspondent Name: Chris Capriotti Address Line 1: 27484 Oak Flat Lane Address Line 4: Clovis, CALIFORNIA 93619 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chris Capriotti Total Attachments: 12 Chris Capriotti source=Chris#page1.tif Chris Capriotti source=Chris#page3.tif source=Chris#page4.tif	CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Phone: 559-297-7892 Email: jeff@vecotechnologies.com Correspondent Name: Chris Capriotti Address Line 1: 27484 Oak Flat Lane Address Line 4: Clovis, CALIFORNIA 93619 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chris Capriotti Total Attachments: 12 Chris Capriotti source=Chris#page1.tif source=Chris#page3.tif source=Chris#page4.tif				
Correspondent Name: Chris Capriotti Address Line 1: 27484 Oak Flat Lane Address Line 4: Clovis, CALIFORNIA 93619 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chris Capriotti Total Attachments: 12 chris Capriotti source=Chris#page1.tif source=Chris#page3.tif source=Chris#page4.tif chris Capriotti	-			
Address Line 1: 27484 Oak Flat Lane Address Line 4: Clovis, CALIFORNIA 93619 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chris Capriotti Total Attachments: 12 Chris Capriotti source=Chris#page1.tif source=Chris#page2.tif source=Chris#page3.tif chris Capriotti				
Address Line 4: Clovis, CALIFORNIA 93619 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chris Capriotti Total Attachments: 12 Chris Capriotti source=Chris#page1.tif source=Chris#page2.ttf source=Chris#page3.ttf source=Chris#page4.ttf				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chris Capriotti Total Attachments: 12 source=Chris#page1.tif source=Chris#page2.tif source=Chris#page3.tif source=Chris#page4.tif source=Chris#page4.tif				
Total Attachments: 12 source=Chris#page1.tif source=Chris#page2.tif source=Chris#page3.tif source=Chris#page4.tif				
source=Chris#page1.tif source=Chris#page2.tif source=Chris#page3.tif source=Chris#page4.tif				
source=Chris#page2.tif source=Chris#page3.tif source=Chris#page4.tif				
source=Chris#page3.tif source=Chris#page4.tif				
source=Chris#page4.tif				
source=Chris#page5.tit	source=Chris#page4.tif			
	source=Chris#page5.tit			

5592992012

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, Chris Capriotti hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in a trenching device, No. 5,791,708, dated 11th August, 1998: and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and, whereas, Chris and Carrie Capriotti Family Trust hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 311 W. Shaw Ave., Suite 15, in the City of Fresno, and the State of California is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same. I, the patentee, do assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid: the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoove, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this twenty-fourth day of January, 2006.

Chris Caputtie

PATENT REEL: 017303 FRAME: 0814

RECORDED: 03/07/2006